
Woodman’s Parts Plus 
www.woodmanspartsplus.com 

Osburn Matrix Fireplace Insert 

Note that the quantities listed here below are the standard amounts that are found in each unit and not 
the number of items you need to order.  

# ITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY/UNIT 

1 AC01315 FIRE SCREEN 1 

2 30569 BLACK ROUND WOODEN HANDLE 2 

3 SE24247 FACEPLATE KIT FOR MATRIX INSERT 1 

4 30450 OSBURN DOOR LOGO 1 

5 30124 SCREW #8 - 32 X 5/16'' TRUSS QUADREX ZINC 1 

6 24247 BOTTOM CAST IRON FACEPLATE 1 

7 24249 LEFT CAST IRON FACEPLATE 1 

8 24248 TOP CAST IRON FACEPLATE 1 

9 24250 RIGHT CAST IRON FACEPLATE 1 

10 AC01321 44" X 6" BOTTOM FACEPLATE BACKING PLATE PANEL 1 

10 AC01333 50" X 6" BOTTOM FACEPLATE BACKING PLATE PANEL 1 

11 AC01322 29" X 44" FACEPLATE BACKING PLATE PANELS - DESTINATION 2.3I 
AND MATRIX INSERT 

1 

11 AC01332 29" X 50" FACEPLATE BACKING PLATE PANELS 1 

12 AC01323 PROJECTION KIT FOR DESTINATION AND MATRIX INSERTS - 2" TO 
4" ADJUSTMENT 

1 

13 AC09145 BLACK WOODEN DOOR HANDLE 1 

14 30123 SCREW #8 - 32 X 5/8'' PAN QUADREX ZINC 2 

15 30766 WOODEN CAP HANDLE 2 

16 30506 SCREW PAN TORX TYPE F 1/4-20 X 1" BLACK 12 

17 PL65621 DOOR LATCH 1 

18 PL64696 SPACER 3 

19 SE24245 CAST IRON DOOR WITH GASKET AND HANDLE 1 

20 PL65740 HANDLE MECHANISM 1 

21 30754 HEX SOCKET SHOULDER HEX SCREW #10-24 X 3/8'' 1 

22 30185 17/64" "AA" TYPE WASHER 1 

23 30359 HEX NUT #10-24 ZINC 1 

24 AC09168 DOOR LATCH KIT MATRIX 1 

25 PL65622 LATCH SPACER 2 

26 SE65742 HANDLE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1 

27 30093 BOLT 1/4-20 X 3/4" HEX GRADE 5 2 

https://www.woodmanspartsplus.com/


Woodman’s Parts Plus 
www.woodmanspartsplus.com 

 

28 AC06500 SILICONE AND 5/8" X 8' BLACK GASKET KIT 1 

29 PL65614 TOP DOOR HINGE "FACTORY LOCATION" 1 

30 PL65615 BOTTOM DOOR HINGE "FACTORY LOCATION" 1 

31 30755 DOWEL PIN 1/4" X 2" 2 

32 30117 SOCKET SET SCREW #10-32 X 1/4" 4 

33 23051 MATRIX ROBAX GLASS 1 

34 AC06400 BLACK SELF-ADHESIVE GLASS GASKET KIT (6') 1 

35 PL65646 GLASS FRAME 2 

36 SE53585 GLASS RETAINER WITH SCREW KIT (10 PER KIT) 10 

37 30124 SCREW #8 - 32 X 5/16'' TRUSS QUADREX ZINC 10 

38 SE45593 INSTRUCTION MANUEL KIT MATRIX INSERT STOVE 1 

39 30021 SELF TAPPING SCREW 8-32 "F" TYPE X 7/16" FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS 1 

40 30764 WOODEN AIR CONTROL HANDLE 1 

41 30060 THREAD-CUTTING SCREW 1/4-20 X 1/2" F HEX STEEL SLOT 
WASHER C102 ZINC 

1 

42 30206 ZINC WASHER ID=5/16" X OD=3/4" 1 

43 SE65784 AIR CONTROL DAMPER ASSEMBLY 1 

44 30187 ZINC WASHER ID 17/64" X OD 1/2" 1 

45 SE65754 ASH LIP 1 

46 AC01298 FRESH AIR KIT -5" DIAMETER 1 

47 30337 SQUARE HEAD SET SCREW 1/2-13 X 1-3/4" 2 

48 PL65731 LATCH AND HINGES ACCESS PANEL 2 

49 30131 BLACK METAL SCREW #10 X 1/2" TYPE "A" PAN QUADREX 8 

50 PL34052 LINER FIXATION BRACKET 3 

51 44091 ROCKER SWITCH 2 POSITION MSR-8 1 

52 PL65752 SWITCH BRACKET 1 

53 PL65629 JUNCTION BOX COVER 1 

54 60013 POWER CORD 96" X 18-3 1 

55 PL65627 JUNCTION BOX 1 

56 PL65626 FAN WIRE GUIDE 1 

57 30413 SNAP BUSHING 1 

58 30484 WING NUT 1/4-20 4 

59 30417 BLACK HEX NUT #8-32 1 

60 44028 CERAMIC THERMODISC F110-20F 1 

61 30239 MECHANICAL SCREW #8 - 32 X 3/8" QUADREX ZINC 1 

62 PL65746 FAN BOTTOM FIXATION PLATE 1 

https://www.woodmanspartsplus.com/


Woodman’s Parts Plus 
www.woodmanspartsplus.com 

 

63 44075 LOW PROFILE TANGENTIAL BLOWER 115V-60HZ-30W- 110 CFM 1 

64 PL65748 FAN PROTECTION COVER 1 

65 21387 TOP AIR DEFLECTOR INSULATION 1 

66 PL65505 TOP AIR DEFLECTOR PROTECTOR 1 

67 PL36021 2 1/8" X 9" X 1 1/4'' REFRACTORY BRICK 2 

68 PL36084 4" X 4 1/2'' X 1 1/4'' REFRACTORY BRICK 1 

69 PL36028 4 1/2" X 8 1/8" X 1 1/4'' REFRACTORY BRICK 1 

70 29011 4'' X 9" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK HD 16 

71 PL65514 FRONT SECONDARY AIR TUBE 1 

72 PL65515 MIDDLE SECONDARY AIR TUBE 1 

73 PL65516 MIDDLE REAR SECONDARY AIR TUBE 1 

74 PL65517 REAR SECONDARY AIR TUBE 1 

75 21389 C-CAST BAFFLE 20" X 12 1/2" X 1 1/4" 1 

 

https://www.woodmanspartsplus.com/

